A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE to determine the probable cost of canstructing '
lateral sewers which the Council of the City of Albany, Orezon has deter- '
mined to make in Resolution lio, 47 adopted by said Council on the 14th

day oi igyﬁ 1947 to construct lateral sewers in the City of Albany, Ore-

@on, toe-wit:

Beginning at the ond of the existing lateral approximately 109 feet west-
erly of the exlsting ranholes on the west side of 'Jest Street between
Tenth and Zleventh Utreets, and goins thence southerly 149 foet, to lan-
hole Number 2 on the north line of Ziook 16, City View aAddition; thenoe
westorly 132 fest to proposed l'anhole lumber 3; thence southerly 70

feet, ulso beginning at proposed panhole lNumber 2 and going thence
southerly 70 fest;

to ascertain, assess, determine and declare the proporticnate share of
such probable cost of such construction of said lateral sewers that is
; aspessed 3011 each lot or part thereof to be so improved; to direct the ‘
Recorder said City to enter a staterent of such aesessment in the
Docket of City Lierns as provided by the Charter of said Sity.

WHEREAS on the l4th day of liay, 1947 the Council of the City
of Albany, Oregan duly adopted a resolution requiring the City Engineer
of said City to rake plans and specifications for the construction of
lateral sewers within the City of Albany as follows: . D

Beginning at the end of the existing lateral epproximately 109 feet
woesterly of the existing manholes on the west side of "lest 3treet be-
tween Tonth and Tleventh Streets, and going thence southerly 149 feet,
to lanhole Number 2 on the north line of Blook 16, City View addition;
thenoe wasterly 132 feet to proposed bianhole llumber 3%; thence southerly
70 feet. Also beginning at proposed Lanhole llumber 2 and going thence
southerly 70 fest}

and for the estimates of ths work to be done and the prubable cost there-
of and requiring that such plans, specifiocations, estirmtes and probable
cost be filed in the Recorder's 61‘1‘100 of said City, said Resolution
g;i’r’xg endarsed, "Resolution No. 46" and adopted the l4th day of lMay,

"HEREAS the City Engineer of said City of Albany pursuant to
said Resolution Mo, 46 made plans, specifications and estimates as di-
rected by the sald Resolution for the construotion of said lateral sewers
in the manner specified in said Resolution Fo, 46 and filed said plans,
specificationas and estinates in the Recorder's Office of sald City on the
l4th day of May, 1947.

THEREAS the Council on the l4th day of May, 1947, by Resolution
No. 47 duly adopted by said Councll, detemined and resolved that it

deened it expedient and that said Council proposed to canstruct lateral

severs in the manner provided in said Resolution No. 47 in the City of

Albany as follows:

Beginning at tho end of the existing lateral, approximately 109 feet

westerly of the existing manholes on the west slde of "lest 3trocet be-

tween Tenth and Eleventh 3trests, and going thence southerly 149 feet,

to Manhole Number 2 on the north line of Dlock 16, thence westerly 132 ®
feet to proposed Mdanhole }Number 3; thence southerly 70 feet, Also be-

ginning at proposed Lianhole Number 2 and goin; thence usoutherly 70 feet.

WEREAS, in and by said Resolution Yo. 47 adopted as afore-
sald by the Counoil the Recorder of said City was duly ordered and di-
rected by sald Council to give motice of said proposed construction of
said lateral sewers as provided by the Charter of sald Oity and:

VWHEREAS the Recordsr in pursuance of said order and direc-
tion of the Council of said City did duly give notice of said proposed
omasatruction of said lateral sewers in the manner provided by the Char-
ter of said City and:

WHEREAS, the said Counoil in and by said Resolution No, 47
asocertained anl determined the total probable cost of making said con-
struction of smaid lateral sowers to bo pnid by the ovners of the real ‘.
property to be improved as specified in said Resclution lio., 47 to be the
sum of $1374.61D 2

THEREFORE
THE PEOPLE OF T CITY OF ALDANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOVS:




ORDINANCE NO.__ 1854 (cont1a)

Section 1. That lateral sewers be constructed within the
City of Albany as follows:

Beginnins at the end of the existing lateral, s groxinately 109 feet
westerly of the existing ranholes cn the west sf e of "‘est Street be-
tween Tenth and Tleventh Streets, aand going thence southerly 149 feet
to lanhcle liumber 2 con the north line of 3lock 16; thence westerly 135
feet to proposed lianhole I'umber 3; thence scutherly 70 feet. A4ilso be-
%iméin.; at proposed lanhole Kurmber 2 and going thence southerly 70
est;

all in accordance with sald Resolution lo. 47 and the plans and speoi-
fioations for gald coanstructicn of lateral sewers filed by the City
Engineer with the Recorder of said City of albany, Oregon on the 1l4th
day of Lay, 1947.

Seotion 2. That the probable cost of making said conatruc-
tion of said lateral sewers in the mamer heretofore deternined by the
Council of Albany in and by Resolutlion llo. 47 to be paid by the owners
of ths al property to he so inproved is hereby declared to de the
su of 3374.61.

Ssotion 3, That the proportionate shere of said probable
cost of sald canstruction cof said laterel sewers assessed upon each lot
or part thereof to be improved ss aforesaid and as deternined by said
Council in and by said Resolution ilo. 47 1s iereby ascertained and de~
alared to be the sum set and placed immediately after the separate de-
soriptions of each of such lots ar parts thereof as follows:

IESCRIFTIC” OF BACH LOT OR FART TIERECF T0 Hi NI'PROVED
BY THZ CONSTRUCTION OF SaAID LATURAL SEERS:

Ellingboe, 3. K. amd H. G,
Beg. 79 ft. M. of Scutheast corner of Lot 6, Rl. 16, City
View Add., thence North 80 ft,; thence “est 132 ft,;
thsnce South 80 ft.; thenoce Zast 132 ft. o beginning $261.87

Casey, R. 3. and J. A,
Beginning at the Scutheast corner of Lot 4, Bl, 16, City
View add.; thence North 149.33 ft.; thence Jest 66
ft.; thence south 145.51; thence easterly 66.3 ft.
to beginning. 241.28

Burkhart, D. L., and D. M,
Beginning at the 3Jouthwest corner of Lot 1, Bl. 16,
City View Aidd.; thence North 65,09 ft.; thence East
118,10 ft.; thence south 73,70 ft.; thance westerly
127.22 ft. to besuninso 21001;

Holmss, Ge. Glenn
Baginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 6, Bl, 16,
City View aAdd.; thence north 79 ft.; thence 'lest
1;2 ft.; thence south 69.33 ft.; thence easterly
3 2-5 ft. to beﬁmuimo 242.77

Holmes, G. Glenn
Beginning et the Southwest corner of Lot 3, Bl. 16,
City 7/iew aAdd,; thence lorth 139.70 ft.; thence
Bapt 66 ft.; thence 3outh 145.51 ft.; thence "est-
erly 66.3 ft. to beginning. 233.40

Holmes, G. Glenn
Beginning at a ggint 13.70 ft. Xorth of the south-
east corner of Lot 2, Bl. 16, Jity View Add.; thence
VWemst 118,10 f£t.; thence lorth 66.62 ft.; thence East
108,17 ft.; thence jouth 66 ft. to beginning. 185.16

Beoctiocn 4, That the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon
is hereby ordered amd directed to immwdiately enter a statement of the
assessiments nade and deolared by this erdinance together with the names
of tho reapeotive owners of suoch lots or parts thereof hereinabove des-
oribed in the Docket of Clty Liens of the said City of Albany, Oregon
as provided in the Charter of sald City.

Passed by the Council August 27, 1947.
Approved by the llayor August 37, 1947.

: nnmxn.qgmn
} ayor

Attest:
e W B, AZTTON

it

262




I, G« R, Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Limn
County, Oregon, do hersby certify that the abov e copy of the Ordinance
No. 54 has beesn by me carefully comparsd with the Ordinance Bill No,
1976, as passed by the Coungil Auguet 27, 1947, and approved by the
Mayor on the 27th day of August, 1947,

Witness my hand and offioial signature and seal of the
City of Albany, Oregon on the Zth day of August, 1947.




